

Monika Verma vs. Jaihri Ram and others

C.S. No.31 of 2025

07.08.2025

Present: Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for defendants
No.1 to 7.

Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate puts in
appearance on behalf of defendants No.1 to 7. He has
filed power of attorney on their behalf.

Defendant No.8 has been duly served through
his wife. No-one has put in appearance on behalf of the
said defendant. Hence proceeded against ex-parte.

Defendant No.9 has remained unserved for
want of correct address. Let fresh notice be issued to
defendant No.9, returnable on 18th September, 2025, on
the steps being taken within a week.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No.1
to 7 be filed on or before the date fixed.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

August 07, 2025
(naveen)