

Monika Verma vs. Jaihri Ram & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 31 of 2025

18.09.2025 Present : Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 7.

Written statement on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 7 is still awaited. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

Defendant No. 9 is un-served for want of correct address. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take fresh steps for the service of defendant No. 9. Allowed. On taking steps, notice be issued to un-served defendant No. 9, returnable for **04.12.2025**. Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)