

Smt. Monika Verma vs. Jaihari Ram & Ors.

C.S. No. 31 of 2025.

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendants
No.1 to 7 and 9.

Defendant No.8 already ex-parte.

Written statement and reply filed on behalf of
defendants No. 1, 2 and 4 to 9 are on record.

Learned counsel for the defendants submits
that a seaprate written statement and reply on behalf of
defendant No.3 has been filed. However, the same is not on
record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on
record.

List on 25th February, 2026. Replication and
rejoinder, if any, be also filed on or before the next date.

Interim order to continue.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th December, 2025.
(Jai)