

Monika Verma Vs. Jaihari Ram & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 31/2025

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 7.

Defendant No. 8 already ex parte.

Learned counsel for defendants No. 1 to 7 states that an application for setting aside the *ex parte* order against defendant No. 8 has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 10.12.2025. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

25th February, 2026
(raman)